

GAHC010135392026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./967/2026

SRI ITYANATH BORGOYARY
SON OF PURENDRA NATH BORGOYARY RESIDENT OF GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO.4 POST OFFICE- GOSSAIGAON, POLICE STATION-
GOSSAIGAON, DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR, PIN- 783360 46

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T DEURI, U BHARADWAJ, MS. L WANGSA, MRS. R S DEURI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 03.08.2026

Heard Mr. T. Deuri, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

Mr. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent, by referring to the order dated 17.07.2026, submits that a report was called for

from the concerned I.O., but the said report has not yet been received, and as such, he prays for granting him some more time to produce the same.

Prayer is allowed.

Mr. Borthakur shall produce the report before this Court on next date, without fail.

List the matter on 14.08.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant