

GAHC010135392026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./967/2026

SRI ITYANATH BORGOPYARY
SON OF PURENDRA NATH BORGOPYARY RESIDENT OF GOSSAIGAON
WARD NO.4 POST OFFICE- GOSSAIGAON, POLICE STATION-
GOSSAIGAON, DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR, PIN- 783360 46

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T DEURI, U BHARADWAJ, MS. L WANGSA, MRS. R S DEURI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 14.08.2026

Adjourned on the prayer of Ms. P. Konwar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Deuri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant